
Porsche Carrera Cup Asia - Rounds 5 & 6
14 - 15 June 2024

Final result per class Free Practice 2

Porsche Carrera Cup Asia
Buriram - 4554mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap 2nd timeTeam Laps

Pro

55 Alessandro GHIRETTI (FRA) 1:36.809 181 1:38.632Team Jebsen # 20

5 Dylan PEREIRA (LUX) 1:37.201 14 0.3922 0.392 1:38.317Team Shanghai Yonda BWT # 18

99 Mathys JAUBERT (FRA) 1:37.205 12 0.0043 0.396 1:37.676TORO Racing # 20

18 Rodrigo DIAS ALMEIDA (MOZ) 1:37.597 22 0.3924 0.788 1:37.919R&B Racing 23

6 Dylan YIP (HKG) 1:37.831 19 0.2345 1.022 1:38.228Team Luanzhou Intl. Circuit 20

17 Nazim AZMAN (MAS) 1:37.917 12 0.0866 1.108 1:39.539Sime Darby Racing Team # 19

86 Martin RAGGINGER (AUT) 1:38.149 15 0.2327 1.340 1:38.232Porsche Holding # 18

33 LING Kang* (CHN) 1:38.173 14 0.0248 1.364 1:39.242R&B Racing 17

84 Zac STICHBURY (NZL) 1:38.515 13 0.3429 1.706 1:38.910Team Porsche New Zealand # 16

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap 2nd timeTeam Laps
Pro-Am

21 LI Zhicong* (CHN) 1:38.894 151 1:38.912Trans-China Automotive Racing 21

321 LI Xuanyu (CHN) 1:39.213 15 0.3192 0.319 1:39.671Z.SPEED Motorsport 20

77 Eric ZANG (CHN) 1:39.242 7 0.0293 0.348 1:39.448TORO Racing # 19

7 BAO Jinlong (CHN) 1:39.410 17 0.1684 0.516 1:39.706Phantom Global Racing 19

9 LI Chao (CHN) 1:40.111 12 0.7015 1.217 1:40.532Team Betterlife # 20

888 ZHANG Yaqi (CHN) 1:40.395 15 0.2846 1.501 1:40.771Phantom Global Racing 19

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap 2nd timeTeam Laps
Am

76 Munkong SATHIENTHIRAKUL (THA) 1:38.803 101 1:39.088EBM Giga Racing 23

23 Eric KWONG (HKG) 1:39.780 15 0.9772 0.977 1:40.317Bergwerk Motorsport 21

117 CAO Qikuan (PHI) 1:40.017 17 0.2373 1.214 1:41.030Phantom Global Racing 21

969 Jacky WU (CHN) 1:40.851 9 0.8344 2.048 1:41.013Porsche O wn Retail 69 Team # 16

777 LU Zhiwei (MAC) 1:40.927 10 0.0765 2.124 1:41.019R&B Racing 20

91 Henry KWONG (HKG) 1:41.020 4 0.0936 2.217 1:41.248Triple Ace Racing 24

69 Christian CHIA (CAN) 1:41.259 11 0.2397 2.456 1:41.376OpenRoad Racing 22

88 Hendrik Jaya SOEWATDY (IDN) 1:41.347 12 0.0888 2.544 1:41.535TORO Racing # 19

98 YAO Liangbo (MAC) 1:41.592 8 0.2459 2.789 1:42.235R&B Racing 20

61 Adrian D SILVA (MAS) 1:41.714 14 0.12210 2.911 1:41.970EBM Giga Racing 18

16 John SHEN (HKG) 1:41.790 8 0.07611 2.987 1:41.793Modena Motorsports 14

75 XU Zhefeng (CHN) 1:42.005 10 0.21512 3.202 1:42.020Z.SPEED Motorsport 22

 
Laptimes disallow ed due to track limits:  #5 (L2, 3, 10, 15, 16), #6 (L2, 4, 6, 12, 13), #7 (L3, 8, 18), #9 (L13), #16 (L2, 3, 13), #17 (L6, 11, 13, 15, 18), #18
(L3, 6, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21), #21 (L10), #23 (L3, 4, 8), #33 (L5, 8, 12, 13), #55 (L10, 20), #61 (L4, 11), #75 (L2, 3, 6, 7, 9, 11, 12, 16, 17, 18, 19,
20, 21), #76 (L13, 21, 22), #77 (L13, 15, 16, 17, 18), #84 (L4, 5, 6, 7, 8), #86 (L9, 10, 11), #88 (L8, 9, 17), #91 (L5, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 16, 19, 20, 21,
22, 23), #98 (L4, 5, 6, 12, 15, 16, 19), #99 (L13, 17, 19), #117 (L9, 20), #321 (L9, 10, 16, 17), #777 (L5, 9, 11, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19), #888 (L3, 12, 16, 17,
18, 19), #969 (L2, 3, 4, 5, 11, 12)

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:36.809  in lap  18  by nbr. 55 : Alessandro GHIRETTI ()
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